CYLINDRICAL CASED AXIAL FLOW FANS
TTT-N Series
Cylindrical cased axial flow fans TTT-N 193
Range of cylindrical cased axial flow fans
with motor located externally to the fan
casing and incorporating a belt driven
impeller making this range suitable for

power
(kW)
Maximum absorbed
current
(A)
Maximum
airflow
(m3/h)
Sound
pressure
level*
(dB(A))
Weight
(kg)
230 V 400 V
TTT/4-450/L N 1440 450 0,37 2,1 1,2 5300 68 22
TTT/4-450/H N 1415 450 0,55 2,9 1,7 7400 72 25
TTT/4-500/L N 1400 500 0,55 3,1 1,8 9100 73 37
TTT/4-500/H N 1390 500 0,75 3,6 2,1 10500 75 38
TTT/4-560/L N 1400 560 0,75 3,8 2,2 11500 73 32
TTT/4-560/H N 1420 560 1,1 4,8 2,8 13100 75 35
TTT/4-630/L N 1440 630 1,1 4,8 2,8 13900 75 47
TTT/4-630/H N 1420 630 1,5 6,6 3,8 17200 76 50
TTT/4-710/L N 1460 710 1,5 5,7 3,3 16600 78 57
TTT/4-710/G N 1460 710 2,2 8,0 4,6 20800 78 60
TTT/4-710/H N 1435 710 3 - 6,0 24200 79 64
TTT/4-800/L N 1440 800 2,2 9,2 5,3 25300 80 76
TTT/4-800/G N 1450 800 3 - 6,6 28400 79 79
TTT/4-800/H N 1450 800 4 - 8,6 33300 82 82
TTT/4-900/L N 1460 900 5,5 - 11,8 39500 83 175
TTT/4-900/H N 1470 900 7,5 - 15,2 44000 84 175
TTT/4-1000/L N 1470 1000 7,5 - 15,4 49500 88 208
TTT/4-1000/H N 1450 1000 11 - 21,6 59000 85 232
* Sound pressure in dB(A), measured in free field conditions at a distance equivalent to three times the diameter of the impeller with a minimum of 1.5 meters, in the middle duty point of the performance curve.
ØA
C
Ø

ØE
ØB
F
H
Model A
Ø
B
Ø
C D
Ø
E
Ø
F H Number
of holes
N
TTT/4-450N 537 500 442 450 12 733 359 8
TTT/4-500N 595 560 450 500 12 790 383 12
TTT/4-560N 655 620 450 560 12 860 422 12
TTT/4-630N 725 690 450 630 12 943 459 12
TTT/4-710N 806 770 490 710 12 1046 507 16
TTT/4-800N 896 860 490 800 12 1145 560 16
TTT/4-900N 1005 970 600 900 15 1330 643 16
TTT/4-1000N 1105 1070 722 1000 15 1505 723 16
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
Model Protection grilles
(Inlet and discharge)
Circular duct